426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.

433.
434.

435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441.

TINGRITH ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

Thursday, 14 June 2023
at 7.30pm

St Nicholas Church, Tingrith

AGENDA

Election of Chair

Election of Vice-Chair

Declarations of Interest in Items on the Agenda
Apologies

Minutes of Previous Meeting — 25 January 2023

Matters Arising

Reports

a) CBC Councillor James Jamieson

b) Police Chris Schuster

c) Planning Chris Schuster
Planning Appeals: Chestnuts Caravan Park; Land adjacent to Bendbrooke

d) Highways Chris Schuster

e) Footpaths - High Thatch; The Belt Chris Schuster

f) Event Licences Chris Schuster

Deacon Astrey Trust

Finance Clerk
[ Accounts y/e 31 March 2023

i Internal Audit 2022/23

i Annual Governance Statement 2022/23

iv. Accounting Statements 2022/23

% Certificate of Exemption 2022/23

vi  Clerk’s Salary

Donation for Upkeep of Churchyard

Coronation Roundel

Community Energy Project

Correspondence

Open Forum

Matters to be Brought Forward to the Next Meeting
Date of Next Meeting

Clerk: Julie Todd, Tingrith-pm@outlook.com; 07525 005754



mailto:Tingrith-pm@outlook.com

