TINGRITH ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

Thursday, 14 June 2023 at 7.30pm

St Nicholas Church, Tingrith

AGENDA

426.	Election of Chair	
427.	Election of Vice-Chair	
428.	Declarations of Interest in Items on the Agenda	
429.	Apologies	
430.	Minutes of Previous Meeting – 25 January 2023	
431.	Matters Arising	
432.	Reports a) CBC Councillor b) Police c) Planning Planning Appeals: Chestnuts Caravan Park; Land adjacent to d) Highways e) Footpaths - High Thatch; The Belt f) Event Licences	James Jamieson Chris Schuster Chris Schuster Bendbrooke Chris Schuster Chris Schuster Chris Schuster
433.	Deacon Astrey Trust	
434.	Finance i Accounts y/e 31 March 2023 ii Internal Audit 2022/23 iii Annual Governance Statement 2022/23 iv Accounting Statements 2022/23 v Certificate of Exemption 2022/23 vi Clerk's Salary	Clerk
435.	Donation for Upkeep of Churchyard	
436.	Coronation Roundel	
437.	Community Energy Project	
438.	Correspondence	
439.	Open Forum	
440.	Matters to be Brought Forward to the Next Meeting	
441	Date of Next Meeting	

Clerk: Julie Todd, Tingrith-pm@outlook.com; 07525 005754